HPS MILLENNIUM™
GENERAL PURPOSE MEDIUM VOLTAGE
Distribution TRANSFORMERS
1.2 KV to 5KV Class Dry Type
Single Phase and Three Phase
Medium Voltage Energy Efficient Guidelines .................. 250
Energy Efficient Guidelines for U.S. ................................. 250
Energy Efficient Guidelines for Canada ........................... 251

Refer to pages 271 to 273 for details.
For shielded units, please add the suffix “S” to the above part numbers.
kVA Catalog Number Case Style
(Pages 260 - 267)
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches)
Approx.
Weight
(Lbs.)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
(Pages 276 - 288)Width Depth Height
15 MV1S015RE NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 290 F or W * SCD 6
25 MV1S025RE NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 350 F or W * SCD 6
37.5 MV1S037RE NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 420 F or W * SCD 6
50 MV1S050RE NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 570 F or W * SCD 6
75 MV1S075RE NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 660 F or W * SCD 6
100 MV1S100RE NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 810 F SCD 6
150 MV1S150RE NJ4 32.00 32.50 50.00 1280 F SCD 6
167 MV1S167RE NJ4 32.00 32.50 50.00 1320 F SCD 6
250 MV1S250RE NJ4 32.00 32.50 50.00 1560 F SCD 6
333 MV1S333RE NJ2 48.50 38.40 59.00 1980 F SCD 6
kVA Catalog Number Case Style
(Pages 260 - 267)
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches) Approx.
Weight (Lbs.)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
(Pages 276 - 288)Width Depth Height
15 MV1S015SE NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 290 F or W * SCD 6
25 MV1S025SE NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 350 F or W * SCD 6
37.5 MV1S037SE NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 420 F or W * SCD 6
50 MV1S050SE NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 570 F or W * SCD 6
75 MV1S075SE NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 660 F or W * SCD 6
100 MV1S100SE NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 810 F SCD 6
150 MV1S150SE NJ4 32.00 32.50 50.00 1280 F SCD 6
167 MV1S167SE NJ4 32.00 32.50 50.00 1320 F SCD 6
250 MV1S250SE NJ4 32.00 32.50 50.00 1560 F SCD 6
333 MV1S333SE NJ2 48.50 38.40 59.00 1980 F SCD 6
254
SECTION 11
SE
C

Refer to pages 271 to 273 for details.
For shielded units, please replace the letter “C” with a “K” in the above part numbers.
kVA Catalog Number Case Style
(Pages 260 - 267)
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches)
Approx.
Weight
(Lbs)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
(Pages 276 - 288)Width Depth Height
15 MV1S015SECN NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 320 F or W * SCD 6
25 MV1S025SECN NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 390 F or W * SCD 6
37.5 MV1S037SECN NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 480 F or W * SCD 6
50 MV1S050SECN NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 660 F or W * SCD 6
75 MV1S075SECN NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 770 F SCD 6
100 MV1S100SEC NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 970 F SCD 6
150 MV1S150SEC NJ4 32.00 32.50 50.00 1300 F SCD 6
167 MV1S167SEC NJ4 32.00 32.50 50.00 1440 F SCD 6
250 MV1S250SEC NJ4 32.00 32.50 50.00 1800 F SCD 6
333 MV1S333SEC NJ2 48.50 38.40 59.00 2280 F SCD 6
2400 Primary Volts		  120/240 Secondary Volts				    60 Hz
*Wall mounting kit and/or drip plate kit required.
Refer to pages 271 to 273 for details.
For shielded units, please replace the letter “C” with a “K” in the above part numbers..
kVA Catalog Number Case Style
(Pages 260 - 267)
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches)
Approx.
Weight
(Lbs)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
(Pages 276 - 288)Width Depth Height
15 MV1S015RECN NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 320 F or W * SCD 6
25 MV1S025RECN NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 390 F or W * SCD 6
37.5 MV1S037RECN NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 480 F or W * SCD 6
50 MV1S050RECN NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 660 F or W * SCD 6
75 MV1S075REC NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 770 F SCD 6
100 MV1S100REC NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 970 F SCD 6
150 MV1S150REC NJ4 32.00 32.50 50.00 1300 F SCD 6
167 MV1S167REC NJ4 32.00 32.50 50.00 1440 F SCD 6
250 MV1S250REC NJ4 32.00 32.50 50.00 1800 F SCD 6
333 MV1S333REC NJ2 48.50 38.40 59.00 2280 F SCD 6
SECTION 1SECTION 11
255
SEC
TIO

For shielded units, please add the suffix “S” to the above part numbers.
For shielded units, please add the suffix “S” to the above part numbers.
kVA Catalog Number Case Style
(Pages 260 - 267)
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches)
Approx.
Weight
(Lbs)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
(Pages 276 - 288)Width Depth Height
15 MV3S015RB NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 350 F or W * SCD 8
30 MV3S030RB NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 425 F or W * SCD 10
45 MV3S045RB NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 600 F or W * SCD 10
75 MV3S075RB NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 800 F SCD 10
112.5 MV3S112RB NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 1200 F SCD 10
150 MV3S150RB NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1400 F SCD 10
225 MV3S225RB NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1600 F SCD 10
300 MV3S300RB NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1800 F SCD 10
500 MV3S500RB NJ2 48.50 38.40 59.00 2600 F SCD 10
750 MV3S750RB NJ6 64.00 44.40 71.00 4200 F SCD 10
1000 MV3S1000RB NJ6 64.00 44.40 71.00 4500 F SCD 10
1250 MV3S1250RB NJ6 64.00 44.40 71.00 5300 F SCD 10
1500 MV3S1500RB NJ7 64.00 51.40 75.00 6300 F SCD 10
kVA Catalog Number Case Style
(Pages 260 - 267)
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches)
Approx.
Weight
(Lbs)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
(Pages 276 - 288)Width Depth Height
15 MV3S015RK NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 350 F or W * SCD 8
30 MV3S030RK NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 425 F or W * SCD 10
45 MV3S045RK NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 600 F or W * SCD 10
75 MV3S075RK NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 800 F SCD 10
112.5 MV3S112RK NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 1200 F SCD 10
150 MV3S150RK NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1400 F SCD 10
225 MV3S225RK NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1600 F SCD 10
300 MV3S300RK NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1800 F SCD 10
500 MV3S500RK NJ2 48.50 38.40 59.00 2600 F SCD 10
750 MV3S750RK NJ6 64.00 44.40 71.00 4200 F SCD 10
1000 MV3S1000RK NJ6 64.00 44.40 71.00 4500 F SCD 10
1250 MV3S1250RK NJ6 64.00 44.40 71.00 5300 F SCD 10
1500 MV3S1500RK NJ7 64.00 51.40 75.00 6300 F SCD 10
kVA Catalog Number Case Style
(Pages 260 - 267)
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches)
Approx.
Weight
(Lbs)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
(Pages 276 - 288)Width Depth Height
15 MV3S015RP NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 350 F or W * SCD 8
30 MV3S030RP NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 425 F or W * SCD 10
45 MV3S045RP NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 600 F or W * SCD 10
75 MV3S075RP NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 800 F SCD 10
112.5 MV3S112RP NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 1200 F SCD 10
150 MV3S150RP NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1400 F SCD 10
225 MV3S225RP NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1600 F SCD 10
300 MV3S300RP NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1800 F SCD 10
500 MV3S500RP NJ2 48.50 38.40 59.00 2600 F SCD 10
750 MV3S750RP NJ6 64.00 44.40 71.00 4200 F SCD 10
1000 MV3S1000RP NJ6 64.00 44.40 71.00 4600 F SCD 10
1250 MV3S1250RP NJ6 64.00 44.40 71.00 5200 F SCD 10
1500 MV3S1500RP NJ7 64.00 51.40 75.00 6300 F SCD 10
256
SECTION 11
SE
C

Refer to pages 271 to 273 for details.
For shielded units, please add the suffix “S” to the above part numbers.
kVA Catalog Number Case Style
(Pages 260 - 267)
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches)
Approx.
Weight
(Lbs)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
(Pages 276 - 288)Width Depth Height
15 MV3S015SP NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 350 F or W * SCD 8
30 MV3S030SP NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 425 F or W * SCD 10
45 MV3S045SP NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 600 F or W * SCD 10
75 MV3S075SP NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 800 F SCD 10
112.5 MV3S112SP NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 1200 F SCD 10
150 MV3S150SP NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1400 F SCD 10
225 MV3S225SP NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1600 F SCD 10
300 MV3S300SP NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1800 F SCD 10
500 MV3S500SP NJ2 48.50 38.40 59.00 2600 F SCD 10
750 MV3S750SP NJ6 64.00 44.40 71.00 4200 F SCD 10
1000 MV3S1000SP NJ6 64.00 44.40 71.00 4600 F SCD 10
1250 MV3S1250SP NJ6 64.00 44.40 71.00 5200 F SCD 10
1500 MV3S1500SP NJ7 64.00 51.40 75.00 6300 F SCD 10
4160 Delta Primary Volts		  480Y/277 Secondary Volts			  60 Hz
*Wall mounting kit and/or drip plate kit required.
Refer to pages 271 to 273 for details.
For shielded units, please add the suffix “S” to the above part numbers.
kVA Catalog Number Case Style
(Pages 260 - 267)
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches)
Approx.
Weight
(Lbs)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
(Pages 276 - 288)Width Depth Height
15 MV3S015SK NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 350 F or W * SCD 8
30 MV3S030SK NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 425 F or W * SCD 10
45 MV3S045SK NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 600 F or W * SCD 10
75 MV3S075SK NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 800 F SCD 10
112.5 MV3S112SK NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 1200 F SCD 10
150 MV3S150SK NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1400 F SCD 10
225 MV3S225SK NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1600 F SCD 10
300 MV3S300SK NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1800 F SCD 10
500 MV3S500SK NJ2 48.50 38.40 59.00 2600 F SCD 10
750 MV3S750SK NJ6 64.00 44.40 71.00 4200 F SCD 10
1000 MV3S1000SK NJ6 64.00 44.40 71.00 4500 F SCD 10
1250 MV3S1250SK NJ6 64.00 44.40 71.00 5300 F SCD 10
1500 MV3S1500SK NJ7 64.00 51.40 75.00 6300 F SCD 10
4160 Delta Primary Volts		  208Y/120 Secondary Volts			  60 Hz
*Wall mounting kit and/or drip plate kit required.
Refer to pages 271 to 273 for details.
For shielded units, please add the suffix “S” to the above part numbers.
kVA Catalog Number Case Style
(Pages 260 - 267)
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches)
Approx.
Weight
(Lbs)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
(Pages 276 - 288)Width Depth Height
15 MV3S015SB NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 350 F or W * SCD 8
30 MV3S030SB NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 425 F or W * SCD 10
45 MV3S045SB NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 600 F or W * SCD 10
75 MV3S075SB NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 800 F SCD 10
112.5 MV3S112SB NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 1200 F SCD 10
150 MV3S150SB NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1400 F SCD 10
225 MV3S225SB NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1600 F SCD 10
300 MV3S300SB NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1800 F SCD 10
500 MV3S500SB NJ2 48.50 38.40 59.00 2600 F SCD 10
750 MV3S750SB NJ6 64.00 44.40 71.00 4200 F SCD 10
1000 MV3S1000SB NJ6 64.00 44.40 71.00 4600 F SCD 10
1250 MV3S1250SB NJ6 64.00 44.40 71.00 5300 F SCD 10
1500 MV3S1500SB NJ7 64.00 51.40 75.00 6300 F SCD 10
SECTION 1SECTION 11
257
SEC
TIO

For shielded units, please replace the letter “C” with a “K” in the above part numbers.
For shielded units, please replace the letter “C” with a “K” in the above part numbers.
kVA Catalog Number Case Style
(Pages 260 - 267)
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches)
Approx.
Weight
(Lbs)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
(Pages 276 - 288)Width Depth Height
15 MV3S015RBCN NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 400 F or W * SCD 8
30 MV3S030RBCN NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 500 F or W * SCD 10
45 MV3S045RBCN NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 600 F or W * SCD 10
75 MV3S075RBCN NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 900 F SCD 10
112.5 MV3S112RBCN NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 1100 F SCD 10
150 MV3S150RBCN NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1500 F SCD 10
225 MV3S225RBC NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1700 F SCD 10
300 MV3S300RBC NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1900 F SCD 10
500 MV3S500RBC NJ2 48.50 38.40 59.00 3000 F SCD 10
750 MV3S750RBC NJ6 64.00 44.40 71.00 4200 F SCD 10
1000 MV3S1000RBC NJ6 64.00 44.40 71.00 4800 F SCD 10
1250 MV3S1250RBC NJ6 64.00 44.40 71.00 6200 F SCD 10
1500 MV3S1500RBC NJ7 64.00 51.40 75.00 6600 F SCD 10
kVA Catalog Number Case Style
(Pages 260 - 267)
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches)
Approx.
Weight
(Lbs)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
(Pages 276 - 288)Width Depth Height
15 MV3S015RKCN NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 400 F or W * SCD 8
30 MV3S030RKCN NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 500 F or W * SCD 10
45 MV3S045RKCN NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 600 F or W * SCD 10
75 MV3S075RKCN NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 900 F SCD 10
112.5 MV3S112RKCN NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 1100 F SCD 10
150 MV3S150RKCN NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1500 F SCD 10
225 MV3S225RKC NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1600 F SCD 10
300 MV3S300RKC NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1900 F SCD 10
500 MV3S500RKC NJ2 48.50 38.40 59.00 3000 F SCD 10
750 MV3S750RKC NJ6 64.00 44.40 71.00 4200 F SCD 10
1000 MV3S1000RKC NJ6 64.00 44.40 71.00 4800 F SCD 10
1250 MV3S1250RKC NJ6 64.00 44.40 71.00 6200 F SCD 10
1500 MV3S1500RKC NJ7 64.00 51.40 75.00 6600 F SCD 10
kVA Catalog
Number
Case Style
(Pages 260 - 267)
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches)
Approx.
Weight
(Lbs)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
(Pages 276 - 288)Width Depth Height
15 MV3S015RPCN NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 400 F or W * SCD 8
30 MV3S030RPCN NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 500 F or W * SCD 10
45 MV3S045RPCN NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 600 F or W * SCD 10
75 MV3S075RPCN NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 900 F SCD 10
112.5 MV3S112RPCN NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 1100 F SCD 10
150 MV3S150RPCN NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1500 F SCD 10
225 MV3S225RPC NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1600 F SCD 10
300 MV3S300RPC NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1900 F SCD 10
500 MV3S500RPC NJ2 48.50 38.40 59.00 2900 F SCD 10
750 MV3S750RPC NJ6 64.00 44.40 71.00 4200 F SCD 10
1000 MV3S1000RPC NJ6 64.00 44.40 71.00 4800 F SCD 10
1250 MV3S1250RPC NJ6 64.00 44.40 71.00 6200 F SCD 10
1500 MV3S1500RPC NJ7 64.00 51.40 75.00 6600 F SCD 10
258
SECTION 11
SE
C

kVA Catalog
Number
Case Style
(Pages 260 - 267)
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches)
Approx.
Weight
(Lbs)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
(Pages 276 - 288)Width Depth Height
15 MV3S015SBCN NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 400 F or W * SCD 8
30 MV3S030SBCN NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 500 F or W * SCD 10
45 MV3S045SBCN NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 600 F or W * SCD 10
75 MV3S075SBCN NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 900 F SCD 10
112.5 MV3S112SBCN NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 1100 F SCD 10
150 MV3S150SBCN NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1500 F SCD 10
225 MV3S225SBCN NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1700 F SCD 10
300 MV3S300SBC NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1900 F SCD 10
500 MV3S500SBC NJ2 48.50 38.40 59.00 3000 F SCD 10
750 MV3S750SBC NJ6 64.00 44.40 71.00 4200 F SCD 10
1000 MV3S1000SBC NJ6 64.00 44.40 71.00 4800 F SCD 10
1250 MV3S1250SBC NJ6 64.00 44.40 71.00 6200 F SCD 10
1500 MV3S1500SBC NJ7 64.00 51.40 75.00 6600 F SCD 10
kVA Catalog
Number
Case Style
(Pages 260 - 267)
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches)
Approx.
Weight
(Lbs)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
(Pages 276 - 288)Width Depth Height
15 MV3S015SKCN NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 400 F or W * SCD 8
30 MV3S030SKCN NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 500 F or W * SCD 10
45 MV3S045SKCN NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 600 F or W * SCD 10
75 MV3S075SKCN NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 900 F SCD 10
112.5 MV3S112SKCN NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 1100 F SCD 10
150 MV3S150SKCN NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1500 F SCD 10
225 MV3S225SKCN NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1600 F SCD 10
300 MV3S300SKC NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1900 F SCD 10
500 MV3S500SKC NJ2 48.50 38.40 59.00 3000 F SCD 10
750 MV3S750SKC NJ6 64.00 44.40 71.00 4200 F SCD 10
1000 MV3S1000SKC NJ6 64.00 44.40 71.00 4800 F SCD 10
1250 MV3S1250SKC NJ6 64.00 44.40 71.00 6200 F SCD 10
1500 MV3S1500SKC NJ7 64.00 51.40 75.00 6600 F SCD 10
kVA Catalog
Number
Case Style
(Pages 260 - 267)
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches)
Approx.
Weight
(Lbs)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
(Pages 276 - 288)Width Depth Height
15 MV3S015SPCN NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 400 F or W * SCD 8
30 MV3S030SPCN NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 500 F or W * SCD 10
45 MV3S045SPCN NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 600 F or W * SCD 10
75 MV3S075SPCN NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 900 F SCD 10
112.5 MV3S112SPCN NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 1100 F SCD 10
150 MV3S150SPCN NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1500 F SCD 10
225 MV3S225SPCN NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1600 F SCD 10
300 MV3S300SPC NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1900 F SCD 10
500 MV3S500SPC NJ2 48.50 38.40 59.00 2900 F SCD 10
750 MV3S750SPC NJ6 64.00 44.40 71.00 4200 F SCD 10
1000 MV3S1000SPC NJ6 64.00 44.40 71.00 4800 F SCD 10
1250 MV3S1250SPC NJ6 64.00 44.40 71.00 6200 F SCD 10
1500 MV3S1500SPC NJ7 64.00 51.40 75.00 6600 F SCD 10